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ISTANBUL OKAN UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF MEDICINE  

2025 – 2026 ACADEMIC YEAR 
YEAR III, COMMITTEE III  

ENDOCRINE & UROGENITAL SYSTEMS and RELATED DISORDERS (MED322) 
COURSE SCHEDULE (7 WEEKS / 22.12.2025 - 27.02.2026)  

 

COMMITTEE COURSE CONTENT AND HOURS 

DISCIPLINES THEORETICAL PRACTICAL TOTAL LECTURERS 

GENERAL SURGERY 2  2 Asist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl SAVAŞ 

ENDOCRINE MULTIDISCIPLINARY 
SCENARIO DISCUSSIONS 

5 4 9 Prof.Dr. B. Zuhal ALTUNKAYNAK 
Lecturer Ceren ERDEM ALTUN 

GYNEOCOLOGY AND OBSTETRY 10  10 Prof. Dr. Levent TÜTÜNCÜ 
Asist. Prof. Dr.Gökçenur GÖNEN 
Asist. Prof. Dr .Deniz ÖZGEN 

PATHOLOGY 13  13 Special. Vildan ELİBOL 

PEDIATRY 9  9 Prof. Dr. Ayşe ÖNER 
Prof. Dr. Emin ÜNÜVAR 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Sebahat YILMAZ 
AGLADIOGLU 
Special Dilara KARAKAS 

MEDICAL PHARMACOLOGY 14  14 Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS 

MEDICAL BIOCHEMISTRY 10  10 Prof.Dr. Gülden BURÇAK 
Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK 

MEDICAL MICROBIOLOGY 2  2 Asist. Prof. Dr. Nazime ŞEN 

UROLOGY 2  2 Assoc. Prof. Ali YILDIZ 

NEPHROLOGY 8  8 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ŞAHİN 

PUBLIC HEALTH 6  6 Prof. Dr. Tuğrul ERBAYDAR 

MULTIDISCIPLINARY SKILLS 
PRACTICE 
MDU 3-1 , MDU 3-2, MDU 3-3, 
MDU 3-4, MDU 3-5, MDU-3.6, 
MDU 3-7, (Look, page 13) 

 8 8 Prof. Dr. Mustafa Fevzi DİKİCİ 
Prof. Dr. Ziya SALTÜRK 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali YILDIZ 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Berk GÜRPINAR 
Asist. Prof. Dr. Üyesi Gaye ARSLAN 
Asist. Prof. Dr. Mehmet Erkan ERBAY 
Asist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl Savaş 
Special Sultan KABA 

STUDENT RESEARCH PROJECT 2 32 34 Prof. Dr. Tuğrul ERBAYDAR 
Prof. Dr. Özlem SARIKAYA 
RESEARCH COUNSELLOR 

TOTAL 85 39 124  

ELECTIVE COURSES 10    

ENTREPRENEURSHIP 6    

SELF STUDY 49    

 
DEAN 
CHIEF COORDINATOR  
VICE CHIEF COORDINATORS 

 
: Prof. Dr. Selçuk MERCAN 
: Prof. Dr. Özlem SARIKAYA, Prof. Dr. Mustafa Fevzi DİKİCİ 
: Asist. Prof. Dr. Gizem GÜLMEZ, Lecturer Doğukan ÖZBEY 
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COMMITTEE LEARNING OUTCOMES 

• To discuss the general characteristics of the endocrine system, its effect on metabolic processes and explains the 

irregularities in endocrine processes together with the clinical problems that may arise, 

• To understand the morphologic and pathophysiologic changes of endocrine and urogenital system diseases 

• To describe neoplastic tissue changes in common cancers of the endocrine and urogenital systems   

• To define the clinical symptoms and physical examination findings of common urogenital diseases and to develop a 
diagnosis and treatment approach. 

• To discuss ethical issues in endocrine diseases and evaluates patients and their relatives in terms of ethical context 

• To understands pathologic tissue changes in clinical problems and diseases involving the urogenital system 

• To describe pathologic conditions in male and female reproductive systems and the problems they may cause  

• To describe the basic morphologic and pathologic changes in glomerular and cystic diseases of the urinary system  

• To recognize obstetric and gynecologic emergencies, explain diagnosis and treatment methods  

• To explains the methods of fertility regulation, pregnancy physiology and pregnancy process  

• To define the clinical symptoms and physical examination findings of common endocrine diseases and to develop a 

diagnosis and treatment approach. 

• To explains the effects, mechanisms of action, side effects and drug interactions of drugs used in endocrine and 

urogenital system diseases.  

• In research project, the student applies to the Non-Interventional Ethics Committee by preparing the form and 

monitors the evaluation 

• To practice to gain some basic clinical skills in the simulation center and skills laboratory. 
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WEEK 1  

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

22 DECEMBER 

2025 

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 Electıve Courses   

10.00-10.50 Electıve Courses   

11.00-11.50 Self Study   

12.00-12.50 Self Study   
13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork T411 

14.30-15.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork T411 

15.30-16.20 Self Study   

16.30-17.20 Self Study   

23 DECEMBER 

2025 

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    
11.00-11.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork T411 

12.00-12.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Self Study   

14.30-15.20 Self Study   

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

24 DECEMBER 

2025 

WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    

11.00-11.50 Hypothalamic and pituitary hormones, agonists and 
antagonists 

Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Hypothalamic and pituitary hormones, agonists and 
antagonists 

Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student Research P: Why apply to the Ethics  Committee Prof. Dr. Tuğrul ERBAYDAR T411 

14.30-15.20 Student Research P: Why apply to the Ethics  Committee Prof. Dr. Tuğrul ERBAYDAR T411 

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

25 DECEMBER 

2025 

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 Glomerular diseases Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ŞAHİN T411 

10.00-10.50 Tubulointerstitial kidney diseases Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ŞAHİN T411 
11.00-11.50 Microbiological diagnosis of urogenital system infections Asist. Prof. Dr. Nazime SEN T411 

12.00-12.50 Microbiological diagnosis of urogenital system infections Asist. Prof. Dr. Nazime SEN T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

14.30-15.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

15.30-16.20 Self Study   

16.30-17.20 Self Study   

26 DECEMBER 

2025  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50 Glomerular Diseases Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

11.00-11.50 Diseases affecting tubules and interstitium, Blood Vessels  Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

12.00-12.50 Chronic Kidney Disease, Cystic Diseases of the Kidney, 
Renal Stones, Congenital and Developmental Anomalies, 
Neoplasms of the Kidney 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

14.30-15.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

 

 



 

 

FACULTY OF MEDICINE 

WEEKLY COURSE SCHEDULE 

Doküman Kodu: 

FR.OGR.219 

Rev. No: 00 

Yayın Tarihi: 15.08.2025 

Revizyon Tarihi:  

Sayfa No: 4 

 

 

FR.OGR.219 / Rev.00 

 

WEEK 2 

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

29 DECEMBER 

2025 

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 Electıve Courses   

10.00-10.50 Electıve Courses   

11.00-11.50 Drugs used in urological diseases Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Drugs used in urological diseases Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 
13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork T411 

14.30-15.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork T411 

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

30 DECEMBER 

2025 

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    
11.00-11.50    

12.00-12.50    

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

14.30-15.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

31 DECEMBER 

2025 

WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 Self Study   

10.00-10.50 Self Study   

11.00-11.50 Self Study   

12.00-12.50 Self Study   

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Entrepreneurshıp   

14.30-15.20 Entrepreneurshıp   
15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

1 JANUARY 

2026 

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50  
 
 
 

HAPPY NEW YEAR!- HOLIDAY 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

2 JANUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    

11.00-11.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  
12.00-12.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Self Study   

14.30-15.20 Self Study   

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    
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WEEK 3 

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

5 JANUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 Electıve Courses   

10.00-10.50 Electıve Courses   

11.00-11.50 Thyroid and antithyroid drugs Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Thyroid and antithyroid drugs Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 
13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Dynamic Endocrine Function Tests Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

14.30-15.20 Dynamic Endocrine Function Tests Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

6 JANUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    
11.00-11.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

12.00-12.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Self Study   

14.30-15.20 Self Study   

15.30-16.20 Self Study   

16.30-17.20 Self Study   

7 JANUARY 

2026  

WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    

11.00-11.50 Sexually transmitted infections Asist. Prof. Dr.Gökçenur GÖNEN T411 

12.00-12.50 Pelvic Inflammatory Disease Asist. Prof. Dr.Gökçenur GÖNEN T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Fundamentals of genetic diseases Prof. Dr. Emin UNUVAR T411 

14.30-15.20 Entrepreneurshıp   
15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team T411 

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team T411 

8 JANUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 Kidney failure Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ŞAHİN T411 

10.00-10.50 Kidney failure Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ŞAHİN T411 

11.00-11.50 Medicines used to treat diabetes Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Medicines used to treat diabetes Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Introduction to urinary system diseases and 
clinical symptoms 

Prof. Dr. Ayse ONER T411 

14.30-15.20 Evaluation of pediatric nephrology patients Prof. Dr. Ayse ONER T411 

15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

9 JANUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50 Pathology of Penis, Scrotum, Testis, and Epididymis, 
Testicular Neoplasms 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

11.00-11.50 Pathology of Prostate, Pathology of Ureter, Urinary 
Bladder 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

12.00-12.50 Pathology of Vulva, Vagina, Pathology of Cervix, PAP 
smear 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Pathology of Uterus, Pathology of Fallopian Tubes and 
Ovaries 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

14.30-15.20 Diseases of Pregnancy, Gestational Trophoblastic 
Disease 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

15.30-16.20    
16.30-17.20    
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WEEK 4 

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

12 JANUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 Electıve Courses   

10.00-10.50 Electıve Courses   

11.00-11.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

12.00-12.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Self Study   

14.30-15.20 Self Study   

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

13 JANUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50 Physiology of birth Prof. Dr. Levent TUTUNCU T411 

11.00-11.50 Pregnancy complications- Hyperemesis 
Gravidarum Gestational Diabetes 

Prof. Dr. Levent TUTUNCU T411 

12.00-12.50 Pregnancy complications- Hyperemesis 

Gravidarum Gestational Diabetes 

Prof. Dr. Levent TUTUNCU T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Polyuria-oliguria Prof. Dr. Ayse ONER T411 

14.30-15.20 Hematuria-proteinuria Prof. Dr. Ayse ONER T411 

15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

14 JANUARY 

2026  

 WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 Biochemistry of Diabetes Mellitus and Diabetic Vascular 

Complications 

Prof. Dr. Gülden BURÇAK T411 

10.00-10.50 Biochemistry of Diabetes Mellitus and Diabetic Vascular 

Complications 

Prof. Dr. Gülden BURÇAK T411 

11.00-11.50 Drugs used in the treatment of obesity Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Drugs used in the treatment of obesity Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Prof.Dr.Zuhal ALTUNKAYNAK 
Lec. Ceren Erdem ALTUN 

T411 

14.30-15.20 Biochemical Tests in Pregnancy Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

15.30-16.20 Biochemical Tests in Pregnancy Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

16.30-17.20    

15 JANUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-1 Group1 Assist. Prof. Dr. Gaye Arslan Sim.Center T-411 

10.00-10.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-1 Group1 Assist. Prof. Dr. Gaye Arslan Sim.Center T-411 

11.00-11.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-2 Group2 Assist. Prof. Dr. Gaye Arslan Sim.Center T-411 

12.00-12.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-2 Group2 Assist. Prof. Dr. Gaye Arslan Sim.Center T-411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-3 Group2 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali Yıldız Sim.Center T-411 

14.30-15.20 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-3 Group2 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali Yıldız Sim.Center T-411 

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

16 JANUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50 Pathology of Breast, Benign Epithelial Lesions  Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

11.00-11.50 Pathology of pituitary gland and sellar region diseases Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

12.00-12.50 Pathology of thyroid gland diseases, Neoplastic lesions of 
thyroid gland 

Special. Vildan ELİBOL T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Prenatal Screening Tests Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

14.30-15.20 Prenatal Screening Tests Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

15.30-16.20 Approach to Congenital Musculoskeletal Anomalies in 
Children 

Special Dilara KARAKAS T411 

16.30-17.20 Approach to Congenital Musculoskeletal Anomalies in 

Children 

Special Dilara KARAKAS T411 
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DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

19 JANUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEMESTER HOLIDAY 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 
13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

20 JANUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 
11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

21 JANUARY 

2026  

 WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 
15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

22 JANUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 
13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

23 JANUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 
13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 
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DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

26 JANUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEMESTER HOLIDAY 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 
13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

27 JANUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 
11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

28 JANUARY 

2026  

 WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 
15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

29 JANUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 
13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

30 JANUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 
13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 
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DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

2 FEBRUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SEMESTER HOLIDAY 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 
13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

3 FEBRUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 
11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

4 FEBRUARY 

2026  

 WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 
15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

5 FEBRUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 
13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

6 FEBRUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 
13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 
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WEEK 5 

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

9 FEBRUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 Congenital Hypothyroidism Specl. Dr. Sebahat Yılmaz 
AĞLADIOĞLU 

T411 

10.00-10.50 Pubertal development Specl. Dr. Sebahat Yılmaz 
AĞLADIOĞLU 

T411 

11.00-11.50 Screening for gynecological malignancies Asist. Prof. Dr. Deniz OZGEN T411 

12.00-12.50 Reproduction physiology Asist. Prof. Dr. Deniz OZGEN T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Regulation of fertility Asist. Prof. Dr. Deniz OZGEN T411 

14.30-15.20 Fertilization and implantation Asist. Prof. Dr. Deniz OZGEN T411 
15.30-16.20 Maternal endocrinology in pregnancy Asist. Prof. Dr. Deniz OZGEN T411 

16.30-17.20    

10 FEBRUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    

11.00-11.50 Self Study   

12.00-12.50 Self Study   

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  
14.30-15.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Counsellor and Research Team  

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

11 FEBRUARY 

2026  

 WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 Inborn Errors of Metabolism  Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

10.00-10.50 Inborn Errors of Metabolism  Asist. Prof. Dr. Sercan KAPANCIK T411 

11.00-11.50 Estrogens and androgens Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Estrogens and androgens Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 
13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Prof.Dr.Zuhal ALTUNKAYNAK 

Lec. Ceren Erdem ALTUN 
T411 

14.30-15.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Prof.Dr.Zuhal ALTUNKAYNAK 
Lec. Ceren Erdem ALTUN 

T411 

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

12 FEBRUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 Fluid and electrolyte disturbances Assoc. Prof. Osman ŞAHİN T411 

10.00-10.50 Fluid and electrolyte disturbances Assoc. Prof. Osman ŞAHİN  T411 

11.00-11.50 Inequalities and Health Prof. Dr. Tugrul ERBAYDAR T411 
12.00-12.50 Gender Discrimination and Women's Health Prof. Dr. Tugrul ERBAYDAR T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Teamwork  

14.30-15.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Teamwork  

15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee Approval Teamwork  

13 FEBRUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50 Introduction to urinary system diseases Assoc. Prof. Ali YILDIZ T411 
10.00-10.50 Introduction to urinary system diseases Assoc. Prof. Ali YILDIZ T411 

11.00-11.50 Pathology of parathyroid gland diseases, Pathology of adrenal 

gland disorders Dr.Vildan Elibol 
T411 

12.00-12.50 Endocrine pancreas and diabetes mellitus, Pancreatic 
neuroendocrine tumors & MEN Dr. Vildan Elibol 

T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Thyroid Diseases; Hypothyroidism Asist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl Savaş T411 

14.30-15.20 Thyroid Diseases; Hypothyroidism Asist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl Savaş T411 

15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    
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WEEK 6 

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

16 

FEBRUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 Electıve Courses   

10.00-10.50 Electıve Courses   

11.00-11.50 Adrenal corticosteroids and adrenocortical 
antagonist 

Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

12.00-12.50 Adrenal corticosteroids and adrenocortical 
antagonist 

Prof. Dr. İsmail Hakkı ULUS T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Prof.Dr.Zuhal ALTUNKAYNAK 
Lec. Ceren Erdem ALTUN 

T411 

14.30-15.20 Multidisciplinary case discussion Prof.Dr.Zuhal ALTUNKAYNAK 

Lec. Ceren Erdem ALTUN 
T411 

15.30-16.20 Self Study   

16.30-17.20 Self Study   

17 

FEBRUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    

11.00-11.50 Acid-base Disorders Assoc. Prof. Osman ŞAHİN T411 

12.00-12.50 Hypertension Assoc. Prof. Osman ŞAHİN  T411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Reproduction Health Prof. Dr. Tugrul ERBAYDAR T411 

14.30-15.20 Reproduction Health Prof. Dr. Tugrul ERBAYDAR T411 
15.30-16.20 Reproduction Health Prof. Dr. Tugrul ERBAYDAR T411 

16.30-17.20 Reproduction Health Prof. Dr. Tugrul ERBAYDAR T411 

18 

FEBRUARY 

2026  

 

WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    

11.00-11.50 Self Study   

12.00-12.50 Self Study   

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Entrepreneurshıp   

14.30-15.20 Entrepreneurshıp   

15.30-16.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee 
Approval 

Teamwork  

16.30-17.20 Student research project: Ethics Committee 
Approval 

Teamwork  

19 

FEBRUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-5 Group1 Specialist Dr. Sultan Kaba Sim.Center ,T-411 

10.00-10.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-6 Group 1 Asist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl 
Savaş 

Sim.Center ,T-411 

11.00-11.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-7 Group 1 Assist.Prof.Dr.Mehmet Erbay Sim.Center ,T-411 

12.00-12.50 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-8 Group 1 Prof. Dr. Ziya Saltürk Sim.Center ,T-411 

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-5 Group 2 Specialist Dr. Sultan Kaba Sim.Center ,T-411 
14.30-15.20 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-6 Group 2 Asist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl 

Savaş 
Sim.Center ,T-411 

15.30-16.20 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-7 Group 2 Assist.Prof.Dr.Mehmet Erbay Sim.Center ,T-411 

16.30-17.20 Multidisciplinary Skills Practice 3-8 Group 2 Prof. Dr. Ziya Saltürk Sim.Center ,T-411 

20 

FEBRUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50    

10.00-10.50    
11.00-11.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee 

Approval 
Teamwork  

12.00-12.50 Student research project: Ethics Committee 
Approval 

Teamwork  

13.00-13.30 LUNCH HOUR 

13.30-14.20 Self Study   
14.30-15.20 Self Study   
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15.30-16.20    

16.30-17.20    

 

WEEK 7 

DATE HOUR SUBJECT LECTURER CLASS 

23 FEBRUARY 

2026  

MONDAY 

09.00-09.50 

 

EXAM WEEK 
 

EXAM DATE: 

27 FEBRUARY 2026  

FRİDAY 

HOUR 13:30 
 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

24 FEBRUARY 

2026  

TUESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

25 FEBRUARY 

2026  

 WEDNESDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

26 FEBRUARY 

2026  

THURSDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 

27 FEBRUARY 

2026  

FRIDAY 

09.00-09.50 

10.00-10.50 

11.00-11.50 

12.00-12.50 

13.00-13.30 

13.30-14.20 

14.30-15.20 

15.30-16.20 

16.30-17.20 
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MULTIDISCIPLINARY SKILLS PRACTICE (MSP) DATE LECTURER 

• MDP 3-1 
Gynecological history and physical examination 
(Speculum use, smear taking, bimanual vaginal 
examination) 

January 15, 2026 Assist. Prof. Dr. Gaye Arslan 

MDP 3-2 
• Pregnancy patient history and physical examination 

(Leopold maneuvers) 

January 15, 2026 Assist. Prof. Dr. Gaye Arslan 

MDP 3-3 

• Male genital history and physical examination 

January 15, 2026 Assoc. Prof. Dr. Ali Yıldız 

MDP 3-4 
• Pediatric history and physical examination 

(Anthropometric measurements: head 
circumference, height, weight; percentile curves; 
Tanner staging) 

February 19, 2026 Specialist Dr. Sultan Kaba 

MDP 3-5 
• Neck and thyroid gland physical examination 

 
February 19, 2026 

 
Assist. Prof. Dr. Osman Anıl Savaş 

MDP 3-6 

• Urethral catheterization 

February 19, 2026 Assist. Prof. Dr. Mehmet Erkan 
Erbay 

MDP 3-7 

• Otoscope – tuning fork usage 
(Dix-Hallpike Test application) 

February 19, 2026 Prof. Dr. Ziya Saltürk 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Berk Gür 

 

 


